expense allowance to the representatives of the underwriters and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our net
tangible book value as of March 31, 2007 would have been $11,556,000 or $1.59 per share. This represents an
immediate increase in net adjusted tangible book value of $2.23 per share to existing holders of common stock and an
immediate dilution of net tangible book value of $3.91 per share to purchasers of common stock in this offering.
Giving effect to the release of the closing escrow related to the acquisition of Objectware immediately after this
offering, our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2007 would have been $9,590,000 or $1.23 per share. This
represents an immediate additional increase in net adjusted tangible book value of $1.87 per share to existing holders
of common stock and an immediate additional dilution of net tangible book value of $4.27 per share to purchasers of
common stock in this offering, as illustrated in the following table:

Without
giving effect
to the release

of the
closing

escrow in
connection

with the
acquisition of
Objectware

After giving
effect

to the release
of the

closing
escrow in

connection
with the

acquisition of
Objectware

Assumed initial public offering price per share $ 5.50 $ 5.50
Net tangible book value (deficit) per share before the offering (0.64) (0.64)
Reduction in deficit in net tangible book value per share attributable to the offering 2.23 2.23
Increase in deficit in net tangible book value per share attributable to the acquisition
of Objectware — (0.36)
Pro forma net tangible book value per share after the offering 1.59 1.23

Dilution per share to new investors $ 3.91 $ 4.27

Assuming the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, existing shareholders would have an
immediate increase in adjusted tangible book value of $2.41 per share and investors in this offering would incur an
immediate dilution of $3.73 per share or 68%, without giving effect to the release of the closing escrow in connection
with the acquisition of Objectware. Existing shareholders would have an immediate increase in adjusted tangible book
value of $2.06 per share and investors in this offering would incur an immediate dilution of $4.08 per share or 74%,
giving effect to the release of the closing escrow in connection with the acquisition of Objectware.